                                                                                                            PY32F003 系列
32 位 ARM® Cortex®-M0+ 微控制器
数据手册
产品特性
◼ 内核
— 32 位 ARM® Cortex® - M0+
— 最高 32MHz 工作频率
◼ 存储器

PY32F003 Datasheet Rev1.5
43/44
7.  订购信息
PY 32 F 003 F1
Example:
Company
Product family
32bit MCU
Product type
F = General purpose
Sub-family
003 = PY32F003xx
Pin count
F1 = 20 pins Pinout1
F2 = 20 pins Pinout2
User code memory size
4 = 16 Kbytes
6 = 32 Kbytes
8 = 64 Kbytes
6
Package
P = TSSOP
U = QFN
Temerature range
6 = -40  to +85
Options
xxx = code ID of programmed parts(includes packing type)
TR =  tape and reel packing
TU = Tube Packing
blank = tray packing
T 6 x
PY32F003 Datasheet Rev1.5
44/44
8.  版本历史
版本 日期 更新记录
V1.0 2022.1.14 初版
V1.1 2022.1.18
1. 更新表2-1
2. 更新表6-15
V1.2 2022.1.24 1. 表 6-30，修改参数
V1.3 2022.3.24
1. 新增章节6.3.17
2. 表6-22，修改参数
V1.4 2022.4.27 1. 升级TSSOP20封装尺寸 REV B
V1.5 2022.6.9
1. 新增章节3.11
2. 新增TSSOP20 Pinout2封装
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Puya Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any
products or specifications herein. Puya Semiconductor does not assume any responsibility
for use of any its products for any particular purpose, nor does Puya Semiconductor as-
sume any liability arising out of the application or use of any its products or circuits. Puya
Semiconductor does not convey any license under its patent rights or other rights nor the
rights of others.
Puya Semiconductor Co., Ltd.